Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roots, Inc.		03/17/2004	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suzanne Arms
Doing Business As:	Birthing The Future
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1040
City:	Bayfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81122
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527859	BIRTHING THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	2527860	BIRTHING THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	2530180	BIRTHING THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	2612980	BIRTHING THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	2719542	BIRTHING THE FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1910

900006286

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROOT 90001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0460

40.00 25

M 414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Joy Kattwinkel
Total Attachments: 1 source=root2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Roots, Inc., a Colorado corporation (Assignor), of P.O. Box 830, Durango, Colorado 81302, owns the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Trademark/Service Mark	Class	Registration Date
2,527,859	BIRTHING THE FUTURE	25	January 8, 2002
2,527,860	BIRTHING THE FUTURE	35	January 8, 2002
2,530,180	BIRTHING THE FUTURE	09	January 15, 2002
2,612,980	BIRTHING THE FUTURE	16	August 27, 2002
2,719,542	BIRTHING THE FUTURE	41	May 27, 2003

Whereas, Suzanne Arms, an individual United States citizen, doing business as Birthing The Future (Assignee), of P.O. Box 1040, Bayfield, Colorado 81122, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

ROOTS, INC.

Dated: 3-17-04

Root Routledge, Phd

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRÅDEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 03/17/2004